quarter and year ended March 31, 2024, pursuant to Regulation 33 of the SEBI 
(LODR) Regulations, 2015. 

The date of Board Meeting for approving the above mentioned Un-audited and audited 
Consolidated Financial Results will be intimated in the due course of time. 

6. Allotment of second tranche of 57,00,000 (Fifty-Seven Lakh Only) 0.01% unlisted 
noncumulative redeemable preference shares of INR 100/- (Indian Rupees One 
Hundred Only) each at par aggregating up to INR 57,00,00,000 (Indian Rupees Fifty-
Seven Crore Only). 

This has reference to our letter dated February 7, 2025, and February 13, 2025, with 
respect to issuance of unlisted non-cumulative redeemable preference shares on 
private placement basis. In this connection the Board Members of the Company in 
accordance with the terms of the Offer Letter, approved allotment of second tranche 
of 57,00,000 (Fifty-Seven Lakh Only) 0.01% unlisted noncumulative redeemable 
preference shares of INR 100/- (Indian Rupees One Hundred Only) each at par 
aggregating up to INR 57,00,00,000 (Indian Rupees Fifty-Seven Crore Only) to 
Finquest Financial Solutions Private Limited. 

7. Resignation of Mr. Hardik B. Patel from the position of Chief Financial Officer and 

also as the Key Managerial Personnel of the Company with effect from May 26, 2025. 

The details as required under Regulation 30 read with Schedule III of the Listing